
7-Jan Mon. 9
9

BUSINESS STATISTICS 1 BUSINESS STATISTICS 2
8-Jan Tue. 10

10

JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 1 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 2
MARKETING COMMUNICATION 1 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 2
TAX PLANNING 1 TAX PLANNING 2

9-Jan Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 1 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 2 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 1 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 2 BUSINESS ETHICS 1 BUSINESS ETHICS 2
CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 1 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 2 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 1 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 2

MARKETING IN JAPAN 1 MARKETING IN JAPAN 2
10-Jan Thu.

11-Jan Fri.

12-Jan Sat. Individual Field Study 1 Individual Field Study 2 Individual Field Study 3
14-Jan Mon.

15-Jan Tue. 11

11

JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 3 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 4 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 1 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 2
MARKETING COMMUNICATION 3 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 4 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 1 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 2
TAX PLANNING 3 TAX PLANNING 4

16-Jan Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 3 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 4 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 3 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 4 BUSINESS ETHICS 3 BUSINESS ETHICS 4
CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 3 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 4 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 3 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 4 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 1 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 2

MARKETING IN JAPAN 3 MARKETING IN JAPAN 4
17-Jan Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 1 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 2 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 1 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 2 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 3

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 1 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 2 MARKET STRATEGY 1 MARKET STRATEGY 2 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 1 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 2
UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 1 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 2

18-Jan Fri. 12 13

12 13

Japanese(Beginner) 1 Japanese(Intermediate) 1 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 1 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 2
19-Jan Sat. Individual Field Study 4 Individual Field Study 5 Individual Field Study 6
21-Jan Mon. 14

14

FINANCIAL THEORY 1 FINANCIAL THEORY 2 BUSINESS STATISTICS 3 BUSINESS STATISTICS 4
Japanese(Beginner) 2 Japanese(Intermediate) 2

22-Jan Tue. JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 5 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 6 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 3 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 4
MARKETING COMMUNICATION 5 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 6 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 3 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 4
TAX PLANNING 5 TAX PLANNING 6

23-Jan Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 5 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 6 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 5 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 6 BUSINESS ETHICS 5 BUSINESS ETHICS 6
CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 5 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 6 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 5 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 6 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 3 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 4

MARKETING IN JAPAN 5 MARKETING IN JAPAN 6
24-Jan Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 3 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 4 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 4 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 5 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 6

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 3 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 4 MARKET STRATEGY 3 MARKET STRATEGY 4 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 3 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 4
UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 3 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 4

25-Jan Fri. 15 16 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 5 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 6
15 16

Japanese(Beginner) 3 Japanese(Intermediate) 3
26-Jan Sat. Individual Field Study 7 Individual Field Study 8 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 3 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 4

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE

Presentation for Dissertation

Presentation for Dissertation

National Holiday
CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE BUSINESS GAME

7th Slot 

9:00 ～ 10:30 10:45 ～ 12:15 13:00 ～ 14:30 14:45 ～ 16:15 16:30 ～ 18:00
18:10 ～ 19:40 －

18:30 ～ 20:00 20:10～21:40

1st Slot 2nd Slot 3rd Slot 4th Slot 5th Slot 6th Slot 

Orientation for exchange students

BUSINESS GAME



7th Slot 

9:00 ～ 10:30 10:45 ～ 12:15 13:00 ～ 14:30 14:45 ～ 16:15 16:30 ～ 18:00
18:10 ～ 19:40 －

18:30 ～ 20:00 20:10～21:40

1st Slot 2nd Slot 3rd Slot 4th Slot 5th Slot 6th Slot 

28-Jan Mon. 17

17

FINANCIAL THEORY 3 FINANCIAL THEORY 4 BUSINESS STATISTICS 5 BUSINESS STATISTICS 6
Japanese(Beginner) 4 Japanese(Intermediate) 4

29-Jan Tue. 18

18

MARKETING COMMUNICATION 7 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 8 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 7 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 8
TAX PLANNING 7 TAX PLANNING 8 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 5 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 6

30-Jan Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 7 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 8 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 7 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 8 BUSINESS ETHICS 7 BUSINESS ETHICS 8
CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 7 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 8 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 7 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 8 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 5 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 6

MARKETING IN JAPAN 7 MARKETING IN JAPAN 8
31-Jan Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 5 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 6 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 7 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 8 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 9

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 5 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 6 MARKET STRATEGY 5 MARKET STRATEGY 6 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 5 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 6
UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 5 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 6

1-Feb Fri. 19 20

19 20

Japanese(Beginner) 5 Japanese(Intermediate) 5 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 5 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 6
2-Feb Sat. Individual Field Study 9 Individual Field Study 10 Individual Field Study 11

4-Feb Mon. FINANCIAL THEORY 5 FINANCIAL THEORY 6 BUSINESS STATISTICS 7 BUSINESS STATISTICS 8
Japanese(Beginner) 6 Japanese(Intermediate) 6

5-Feb Tue. JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 7 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 8 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 9 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 10

MARKETING COMMUNICATION 9 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 10 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 7 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 8
TAX PLANNING 9 TAX PLANNING 10

6-Feb Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 9 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 10 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 9 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 10 BUSINESS ETHICS 9 BUSINESS ETHICS 10

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 9 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 10 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 9 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 10 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 7 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 8 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 9
MARKETING IN JAPAN 9 MARKETING IN JAPAN 10

7-Feb Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 7 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 8 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 10 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 11 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 12

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 7 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 8 MARKET STRATEGY 7 MARKET STRATEGY 8 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 7 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 8
UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 7 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 8

8-Feb Fri. 21 22

21 22

Japanese(Beginner) 7 Japanese(Intermediate) 7 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 7 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 8
9-Feb Sat.

11-Feb Mon.

12-Feb Tue. CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 11 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 12 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 9 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 10 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 11 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 12

MARKETING COMMUNICATION 11 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 12 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 9 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 10

TAX PLANNING 11 TAX PLANNING 12

13-Feb Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 11 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 12 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 11 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 12 BUSINESS ETHICS 11 BUSINESS ETHICS 12

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 13 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 14 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 11 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 12 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 10 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 11 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 12

MARKETING IN JAPAN 11 MARKETING IN JAPAN 12

14-Feb Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 9 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 10 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 13 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 14 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 15

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 9 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 10 MARKET STRATEGY 9 MARKET STRATEGY 10 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 9 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 10

UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 9 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 10

15-Feb Fri. 23 24

23 24

Japanese(Beginner) 8 Japanese(Intermediate) 8 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 9 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 10

16-Feb Sat. Individual Field Study 12 Individual Field Study 13 Individual Field Study 14

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

National Holiday

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE

CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE



7th Slot 

9:00 ～ 10:30 10:45 ～ 12:15 13:00 ～ 14:30 14:45 ～ 16:15 16:30 ～ 18:00
18:10 ～ 19:40 －

18:30 ～ 20:00 20:10～21:40

1st Slot 2nd Slot 3rd Slot 4th Slot 5th Slot 6th Slot 

18-Feb Mon. 25

25

FINANCIAL THEORY 7 FINANCIAL THEORY 8 BUSINESS STATISTICS 9 BUSINESS STATISTICS 10

Japanese(Beginner) 9 Japanese(Intermediate) 9
19-Feb Tue. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 11 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 12 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 11 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 12 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 13 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 14

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 11 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 12 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 13 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 14 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 11 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 12

TAX PLANNING 13 TAX PLANNING 14

20-Feb Wed. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 13 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 14 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 13 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 14 BUSINESS ETHICS 13 BUSINESS ETHICS 14

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 15 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 16 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 13 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 14 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 13 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 14

MARKETING IN JAPAN 13 MARKETING IN JAPAN 14

21-Feb Thu. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 13 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 14 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 16 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 17 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 18

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 13 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 14 MARKET STRATEGY 11 MARKET STRATEGY 12 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 11 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 12

UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 11 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 12

22-Feb Fri. MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 15 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 16 FINANCIAL THEORY 9 FINANCIAL THEORY 10 BUSINESS STATISTICS 11 BUSINESS STATISTICS 12

Japanese(Beginner) 10 Japanese(Intermediate) 10

23-Feb Sat. Individual Field Study 15 Individual Field Study 16 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 11 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 12

25-Feb Mon. COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 15 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 16 FINANCIAL THEORY 11 FINANCIAL THEORY 12 BUSINESS STATISTICS 13 BUSINESS STATISTICS 14

Japanese(Beginner) 11 Japanese(Intermediate) 11

26-Feb Tue. MARKET STRATEGY 13 MARKET STRATEGY 14 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 13 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 14 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 15 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 16

UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 13 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 14 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 15 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 16 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 13 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 14

TAX PLANNING 15 TAX PLANNING 16

27-Feb Wed. SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 1 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 2 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 15 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 16 BUSINESS ETHICS 15 BUSINESS ETHICS 16

COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 17 COMPETITIVE STRATEGY 18 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 15 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 16 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 15 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 16

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 17 CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 18 MARKETING IN JAPAN 15 MARKETING IN JAPAN 16

28-Feb Thu. SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 3 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 4 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 5 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 6
MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 17 MGT OF INNOVATION ＆ TECHNOLOGY 18 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 19 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 20 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 21

POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 15 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 16 MARKET STRATEGY 15 MARKET STRATEGY 16 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 13 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 14

1-Mar Fri. SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 7 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 8 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 9 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 10 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 13 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 14

FINANCIAL THEORY 13 FINANCIAL THEORY 14 FINANCIAL THEORY 15 FINANCIAL THEORY 16

2-Mar Sat. SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 11 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 12 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 13 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 14 Individual Field Study 17 Individual Field Study 18

4-Mar Mon. SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 15 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 16 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 17 SOCIAL INNOVATION IN ASIA 18 BUSINESS STATISTICS 15 BUSINESS STATISTICS 16

5-Mar Tue. UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 15 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 16 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 15 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 16 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 17 SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY MGT 18

MARKETING COMMUNICATION 17 MARKETING COMMUNICATION 18 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 15 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 16

TAX PLANNING 17 TAX PLANNING 18

6-Mar Wed. FINANCIAL THEORY 17 FINANCIAL THEORY 18 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 17 MGT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 18 BUSINESS ETHICS 17 BUSINESS ETHICS 18

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 17 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 18 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 17 MULTINATIONAL ORG ＆ STRATEGY 18

MARKETING IN JAPAN 17 MARKETING IN JAPAN 18

7-Mar Thu. POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 17 POLICY PROGRAM EVALUATION 18 MARKET STRATEGY 17 MARKET STRATEGY 18 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 15 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 16

UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 17 UNCERTAINTY ＆ MGT IN ORG 18

8-Mar Fri. JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 17 JAPANESE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 18 Japanese(Beginner) 12 Japanese(Intermediate) 12 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 15 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 16

9-Mar Sat. Individual Field Study 19 Individual Field Study 20 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 17 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 18

11-Mar Mon. FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 17 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN JAPAN 18 Japanese(Beginner) 13 Japanese(Intermediate) 13 BUSINESS STATISTICS 17 BUSINESS STATISTICS 18

12-Mar Tue. MANAGEMENT LAW 2 17 MANAGEMENT LAW 2 18

13-Mar Wed. Japanese(Beginner) 14 Japanese(Intermediate) 14

14-Mar Thu. DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 22 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 23 DESIGN OF PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 24

15-Mar Fri. GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 19 GRAND DESIGN PROJECT 2 20

16-Mar Sat.

CORE COURSE
CORE COURSE



7th Slot 

9:00 ～ 10:30 10:45 ～ 12:15 13:00 ～ 14:30 14:45 ～ 16:15 16:30 ～ 18:00
18:10 ～ 19:40 －

18:30 ～ 20:00 20:10～21:40

1st Slot 2nd Slot 3rd Slot 4th Slot 5th Slot 6th Slot 

18-Mar Mon.

19-Mar Tue.

20-Mar Wed.

21-Mar Thu.

22-Mar Fri.

23-Mar Sat.

25-Mar Mon.

26-Mar Tue.

27-Mar Wed.

28-Mar Thu.

29-Mar Fri.

30-Mar Sat.

Courses conducted in English Japanese Class(optional)

National Holiday

Graduation Ceremony


